

ITEM NO.MM-5B

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 120 OF 2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 12/04/2012 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Keertni Kiran Kota, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel
for the petitioner, let this matter be included in the
'mentioning list' of 13.04.2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master