

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 120 OF 2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

Amicus Curiae

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
 Mr.Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Ms.Keerthi Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, AG
 Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
 Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned Attorney General requests for an adjournment by saying that the question raised in the petition needs to be deliberated at the highest level of the Government.

The request of the learned Attorney General is accepted and the case is adjourned to 27.08.2012.

The counter affidavit may be filed on behalf of the respondents within 12 weeks. A copy of the counter affidavit be made available to the assisting counsel of Shri P.P.Rao, learned

2

amicus curiae apart from counsel for the petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav)
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master