

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35248/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.1818/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
Judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36180 of 2012

[M/S SHRIRAM BUILCONS INFRAVENTURES P. LTD. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Anup Loniya, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the
Debt Recovery Tribunal and the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal
should be placed under the Ministry of Law, Union of India
returnable within three weeks.

| Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 267 of 2012 titled Madras Bar Association v. |
| Union of India & Others. |

| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. |

| Prayer for interim stay is rejected. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |