

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35248/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No.1818/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) No. 36180/2012

[M/S SHRIRAM BUILCONS INFRAVENTURES P. LTD. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

	There are five respondents in SLP(C) 35248 and eight respondents in SLP(C)36180	
	and only one set of process fee and paper book in each matter has been filed by	
	the counsel for the petitioner. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel to	
	file the remaining sets of paper books and process fee in each case.	
	[KALYANI GUPTA]	[SHARDA KAPOOR]
	COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER