

^

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 120 OF 2012

RAJIV GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, AG  
Mr.Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr.Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Attorney General and the learned Additional Solicitor General gave out that substantial progress has been made in bringing about uniformity in the conditions of service of the Chairpersons/Presidents and Members of the Tribunals constituted under different statutes. Learned Attorney General gave out that after the matter is considered by the Cabinet, a Bill will be introduced in the Parliament for appropriate amendments and submits that the matter may be listed in the month of December, 2013.

List the case on 06.12.2013.

To be taken up at 3.00 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master