

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
Civil)...../2013

CC 11647/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in CWP No.10751/2012,  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
NAVDEEP SINGH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Taking into consideration the nature of the case, it  
is desirable to hear the Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunals, New  
Delhi. Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed to implead  
Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunals as party respondent no. 2.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, stay of contempt proceedings, if  
any, filed for non-compliance of impugned order dated 20th  
November, 2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at  
Chandigarh in Civil Writ Petition No. 10751 of 2012.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master