

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.133 OF 2011

M. NAVIN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 120 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
 Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad
 Mr. Vikas Mehta

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasaran, SG
 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Sukhbeer Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Farrukh Rashid, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

 Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
 Mr. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in T.C. (C) No.133/2011.

Post the matters for hearing on 27th August, 2014.

Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if any,
may be filed in the meantime.

Post along with W.P. (C) No.120 of 2012.

[GEETA AHUJA]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER