

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36343/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011 in WP No. 31472/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.SHARATCHANDRA Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
T.C.(C) No. 35/2012
(With prayer for and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur B. Adv.
Mr. Shankar D., Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.16

Counsel for the Green Tribunal is allowed two days' time

17:24:22 IST
Reason:

to file affidavit.

Counsel for the Union of India and its officials are allowed two weeks time to file reply to the affidavit as may be filed on behalf of the Green Tribunal. If there is any shortcoming in the matter of appointment of Members/ staff/infrastructure etc., the Union of India will give a time frame by which they intend to complete the appointments/infrastructure.

Post the matter on 4th August, 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER