

SECTION IVB

Listed on 22.7.2014

Court No.Suppl.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.7219 OF
2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2&4
(Application for Direction)

Union Of India & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Navdeep Singh & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned as CC No. 11647 of 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List this case after disposal of
W.P (C) No. 120 of 2012."

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 19.02.2014 filed an application for direction which was mentioned on 25.02.2014 and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.02.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Taking into consideration the nature of the case, it is desirable to hear the Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunals, New Delhi. Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed to implead Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunals as party respondent no. 2.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, stay of contempt proceedings, if any, filed for non-compliance of impugned order dated 20th November, 2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil

Writ Petition No. 10751 of 2012."

It is submitted that Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunal is impleaded as party respondent no.2. Cause title has been amended and is included in the SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27.03.2014 filed Process Fee and spare Copy of SLP which is barred by 20 days as stipulated period of filing the same has expired on 06.03.2014. Counsel has also not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the Process Fee and Spare Copy of SLP, so, formal order and show cause notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate for respondent no. 1 has on 25.03.2014 filed an application for Direction alongwith Annexure A-1 which is registered as I.A No. 4 and is included in the SLP Paper Books. Counsel has on 17.7.2014 mentioned the application for direction before Hon'ble Court on 17.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Post this application alongwith the SLP on 22nd July, 2014."

It is further submitted that W.P(C) No. 120 of 2012 is still pending.

The matter alongwith application for direction is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip