

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36343/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011
in WP No. 31472/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.SHARATCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status Pursuant to the order dated 14th July, 2014 an affidavit with
Green Report has been filed on behalf of the National
Tribunal with prayer for issuance of appropriate directions.

Signature Not Verified

In view of the stand taken by the Tribunal and on the oral

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.08.05

request of the learned counsel for the Tribunal, we allow the
16:49:40 IST

Reason:

petitioner to implead the Government of Tamil Nadu through its
Chief Secretary, Chennai as party respondent.

- 2 -

Cause titled be amended accordingly.

The learned counsel for the Union of India will serve a paper
book of the petition on the learned standing counsel for the State
of Tamil Nadu and the learned counsel for the Green Tribunal will
also serve a copy of affidavit with status report on him within a
week.

In the meantime, the Union of India and State of Tamil Nadu will go through the status report and file affidavit giving the time frame to resolve the problem.

Post the matters on 25th August, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER