

SECTION IVB

Listed on 19.8.2014
Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.7
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.7219 OF
2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Navdeep Singh & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard learned counsel for the parties.
I.A. No. 4 of 2014 is allowed.
Let this case be listed alongwith
W.P.(C) No. 267 of 2012.
Post the matter after three weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to Hon'ble Court Order dated 28.02.2014, formal order and show cause notice could not be issued as Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2014 filed Process Fee and spare Copy of SLP which is barred by 20 days as stipulated period of filing the same has expired on 06.03.2014. Counsel has also not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the Process Fee and Spare Copy of SLP. The default on the petitioner is updated in Chamber Pool. However, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and has on 14.8.2014 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court filed Counter Affidavit alongwith Annexures CA-1(Colly) to CA-4. Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The above mentioned matter is, therefore, listed

alongwith W.P (C) 267 of 2012 before the Hon'ble Court
with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2014.

Copy to :- Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip