

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36343/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011
in WP No. 31472/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.C.SHARATCHANDRA
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event
and additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file
additional documents)

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Indra Swahney, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.15
17:17:28 IST

O R D E R

Reason:

Status report has been filed by Union of
India. It appears that the copy of the paper book and

-2-

the status report has not been served on the learned
counsel for State of Tamil Nadu.Learned counsel for the petitioner is
directed to serve paper book and status report on the
learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu by 16 th
September, 2014 with intimation that they may file
their affidavit within two weeks.

Learned counsel for Registrar, Green Tribunal
may file reply to the status report and affidavit
within a week thereof.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER