

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil)

No. 120/2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36343/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.  
Ms. S.G. Swati Pathgotre, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.10.09

17:42:10 IST

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Union of India is allowed further three weeks' time to file Report and affidavit.

Post the matters on 7th November, 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master