

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No. 120/2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36343/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.

Mr. Yash Harshwardhan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.11.13

17:00:39 IST

O R D E R

Reason:

Learned Solicitor General submits that the matter is

still pending before the Parliamentary Standing Committee.

- 2 -

Only after submission of the Report by the Committee, the matter will be placed before the Parliament. On his request, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

We hope and trust that in the meantime, the Respondent

Union of India will request the concerned Parliamentary Affairs Minister to expedite the matter before the Parliamentary Standing Committee so that the matter may be placed before the Parliament on an early date.

Post the matter in the 2nd week of January, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master