

SECTION IVB

Listed on 09.12.2014

Court No. 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 7  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7219 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Anr. Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Navdeep Singh & Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned in filing process  
fee in SLP(C) No. 7219 of 2014.  
List the matters for final hearing  
on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that returnable show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 1 through Ms. Aishwayra Bhati, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 by Registered A.D. Post as well as dasti on 19.09.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate has on 15.10.2014 filed affidavit with proof of Dasti Service in respect of respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has on 14.08.2014 filed Counter Affidavit behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The above mentioned matter is listed alongwith W.P (C) 267 of 2012 before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR