

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 in
Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 35/2012

DR. H.C. SHARATCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaugar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Applicant

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India is allowed a week's time to obtain instructions. It will also be open to the Union of India and the National Green Tribunal to short out the problem.

Post the matter on 09th March, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER