

ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 OF 2015 IN WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S).120/2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36343/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

T.C. (C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents, directions and Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Amicus Curiae Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Prayer in I.A. No.2 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No.120 of 2012 is not opposed by learned Attorney General, therefore, the prayer in I.A. No.2 of 2015 is granted.

The name of respondent no.1 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar