

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.120 of 2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
Ministry of Law & Justice

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.36343/2011

(With interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.35/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and
additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

Date: 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

SLP 36343/11 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

TC 35/11 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

SLP 36343/11 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

TC 35/12 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
 Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

TC 35/12 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master