

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35248/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No. 1818/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s) c

(with appln. (s) for substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7219/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c and interim Relief)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the Union of
India, post finally on 06.05.2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master