

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35248/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2012 in WP No. 1818/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S. RAJNIL INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7219/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 36343/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 120/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions)

T.C.(C) No. 133/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

(SLP 35248/12)

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.07.14

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

17:10:30 IST

Reason:

(SLP 7219/14,
36343/11)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. K Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

(T.C. 35/12) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

(W.P. 120/12) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar,Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R.,Adv.

(T.C. 133/11) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. TVSR Sriyas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(LAW) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG,
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Subhashni,Adv.

(Ministry of Env.) Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

(N.C.T.) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Mumul Rajvi,Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal,Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena,Adv.
Ms. Madurima Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Hemendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel, was requested to
3

assist the Court as amicus in W.P.(C) No.120 of 2012. Certain

other connected matters are also tagged with this petition.

Mr. Rao submits that given some assistance he may be able to
look into the scope of those petitions also and assist this
Court.

We accordingly appoint Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,
Advocate-on-Record, to assist Mr. Rao. The Registry is
directed to furnish to Mr. Gaurav Agrawal a copy of each one
of these petitions to enable him to brief Mr. Rao and to

identify the issues that fall for determination of this Court.

Needful be done within four weeks.

Post for hearing on Tuesday, the 8th September, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER